 and the back of the back of the maliplece, or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to: Silver Cliff Land + Cattle Co. Clo Cordillera Corp. 7800 E. Dorado Placer 250 Greenwood Village, CO 8011 3. Service Type Adult Signature 9590 9402 6830 1074 7804 57 2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 2. Actic Number (Transfer from service label) 3. Service Type Collect on Delivery <l< th=""><th>VERY</th></l<>	VERY
 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. Article Addressed to: Silver Cliff Land + Caffle Co. Clo Cordillera Corp. 7800 E. Dorado Placer 2500 Greenwood Village, CO 8011 Service Type Adult Signature 9590 9402 6830 1074 7804 57 Collect on Delivery Collect on Delivery Collect on Delivery Signature Mail Restricted Delivery Insured Mail Received by (Printed Name) Collect on Delivery Signature Service Type Collect on Delivery Signature Signature Service Delivery Service Delivery	Agent Addressee
Silver Cliff Land + Cattle Co. Clo Cordillera Corp. 7800 E. Dorado Placer 250 Greenwood Village, CO 8011 9590 9402 6830 1074 7804 57 2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 2005 1A20 001 1, 1605 6941	C. Date of Delivery
3. Service Type Prior 4. Adult Signature Reg 9590 9402 6830 1074 7804 57 Certified Mail@ Cartified Mail@ Certified Mail@ Collect on Delivery Sign Insured Mail Insured Mail Insured Mail Insured Mail Delivery Reg Delivery Reg Delivery Reg Cartified Mail@ Certified Mail@ Collect on Delivery Sign Delivery Reg Delivery Reg Delivery Reg Delivery Reg Delivery Reg Delivery Reg Delivery Sign Collect on Delivery Reg Deliv	
2005 1.820 0001, 1.LOS L9A1, Disured Mail Restricted Delivery	ority Mail Express® gistered Mail™ gistered Mail Restricted livery unature Confirmation™ nature Confirmation stricted Delivery
(over \$500)	

6981	(Demestic Mail (D MAIL RE	Coverage Provide d	
15 1.820	Postage Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee Endorsement Required) Total Postage & Fees	ation visit our website ICIA \$.64 4 .40 \$ 3.65 \$ 8.69	Postmark Here	
or	PO BOX NO. 7800	and + Cattl E. Dorado Pl illage, CC	LADDER OCAL	

Silver Cliff Land and Cattle Company c/o Cordillera Corporation 7800 East Dorado Placer, Suite 250 Greenwood Village, CO 80111

February 16, 2024

RE: Siskin Pit - Silver Cliff Land and Cattle Company Structure Agreement

Colorado Quarries, Inc ("**Applicant**") intends to operate a mining operation under an amended permit on property they control in Custer County, Colorado in Section 26 of Township 22 South and Range 72 West of the 6th (Colorado) Principal Meridian.

This letter has been provided to you as the owner of a structure on or within two hundred (200) feet of a proposed mine site. The State of Colorado, Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety (the "**Division**") requires that where a mining operation will adversely affect the stability of any significant, valuable and permanent man-made structure located within two hundred (200) feet of the affected land, the Applicant shall either:

- a) Provide a notarized agreement between the Applicant and the person(s) having an interest in the structure, that the applicant is to provide compensation for any damage to the structure; or
- b) Where such an agreement cannot be reached, the Applicant shall provide an appropriate engineering evaluation that demonstrates that such structure shall not be damaged by activities occurring at the mining operation; or
- c) Where such structure is a utility, the Applicant may supply a notarized letter, on utility letterhead, from the owner(s) of the utility that the mining and reclamation activities, as proposed, will have "no negative effect" on their utility. (*Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.19 & Hard Rock/Metal Mining Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.20*)

The Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board (the "**Board**") has determined that this form, if properly executed, represents an agreement that complies with Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12(a), Rule 6.4.19(a), and C.R.S. § 34-32.5-115(4)(e) and with Hard Rock/Metal Mining Rule 6.3.12(a), Rule 6.4.20(a), and C.R.S § 34-32-115(4)(d). This form is for the sole purpose of ensuring compliance with the Rules and Regulations and shall not make the Board or Division a necessary party to any private civil lawsuit to enforce the terms of the agreement or create any enforcement obligations in the Board or the Division.

The following structures are located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area:

- 1. CR-334
- 2. Fences along CR-334
- 3. _____

CERTIFICATION

The Applicant, Colorado Quarries, Inc, represented by <u>Nicole Martin</u>, as <u>Secretary Treasura</u>does hereby certify that Silver Cliff Land and Cattle Company (structure owner) shall be compensated for any damage from the proposed mining operation to the above listed structure(s) located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area described within Exhibit A, of the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board Reclamation Permit Application for the Siskin Pit.

This form has been approved by the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board pursuant to its authority under the Colorado Land Reclamation Act for the Extraction of Construction Materials and the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Act for Hard Rock, Metal, and Designated Mining Operations. Any alteration or modification to this form shall result in voiding this form.

NOTARY FOR PERMIT APPLICANT

ACKNOWLEGED BY:

Applicant Worado Quarries Inc Representative Name Nicole Martin

Date February 19, 2024 Title Secretary Treasurer STATE OF <u>Glora do</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Fremon</u> +) ss.

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this $19^{\pm 1}$ day of February, 20 = 34 by

Nicole Martin	as Secretary Treasurer of Colorado Quarrizs Inc
Juide Casey Notary Public	My Commission Expires: January, 18, 2026

٦	
q	LINDA CASEY
q	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO
f	NOTARY ID 20184002983
l	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN 18, 2026

NOTARY FOR STRUCTURE

Structure Owner	
	Name
Date Title _	
STATE OF)	
) ss. COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing was acknowledged before me this	day of, 20, by
as	of
My Commiss	sion Expires:

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON	DELIVERY
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 	A. Signature X B. Received by (Printed Name)	C. Date of Delivery
1. Article Addressed to: Our Lady of the Assumption Catholic Church 109 S. Fifth St. Westcliffe, CO 81252	D. Is delivery address different from If YES, enter delivery address I	
9590 9402 6830 1074 7804 64 2. Article Number (<i>Transfer from service label</i>)	3. Service Type Adult Signature Adult Signature Restricted Delivery Certified Mail® Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Collect on Delivery Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Insured Mail Insured Mail Insured Mail	Priority Mail Express® Registered Mail ^{™M} Registered Mail Restricted Delivery Signature Confirmation Restricted Delivery
PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053	E	Domestic Return Receipt

05 6974	(Domestic Mail (D MAIL RE	Coverage Provided)
160	Postage	s I.L	UJE
15 18	Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Postage & Fees	4.40 3.65 \$8.69	Postmark Here
	Westcliff	the Assumption of . . 5th 6t.	tion Catholic Church 52
P	S Form 3800, June 2002	The second s	See Reverse for Instructions

Our Lady of the Assumption Catholic Church 109 South Fifth Street Westcliffe, CO 81252

February 16, 2024

RE: Siskin Pit - Our Lady of the Assumption Catholic Church Structure Agreement

Colorado Quarries, Inc ("**Applicant**") intends to operate a mining operation under an amended permit on property they control in Custer County, Colorado in Section 26 of Township 22 South and Range 72 West of the 6th (Colorado) Principal Meridian.

This letter has been provided to you as the owner of a structure on or within two hundred (200) feet of a proposed mine site. The State of Colorado, Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety (the "**Division**") requires that where a mining operation will adversely affect the stability of any significant, valuable and permanent man-made structure located within two hundred (200) feet of the affected land, the Applicant shall either:

- a) Provide a notarized agreement between the Applicant and the person(s) having an interest in the structure, that the applicant is to provide compensation for any damage to the structure; or
- b) Where such an agreement cannot be reached, the Applicant shall provide an appropriate engineering evaluation that demonstrates that such structure shall not be damaged by activities occurring at the mining operation; or
- c) Where such structure is a utility, the Applicant may supply a notarized letter, on utility letterhead, from the owner(s) of the utility that the mining and reclamation activities, as proposed, will have "no negative effect" on their utility. (Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.19 & Hard Rock/Metal Mining Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.20)

The Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board (the "**Board**") has determined that this form, if properly executed, represents an agreement that complies with Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12(a), Rule 6.4.19(a), and C.R.S. § 34-32.5-115(4)(e) and with Hard Rock/Metal Mining Rule 6.3.12(a), Rule 6.4.20(a), and C.R.S § 34-32-115(4)(d). This form is for the sole purpose of ensuring compliance with the Rules and Regulations and shall not make the Board or Division a necessary party to any private civil lawsuit to enforce the terms of the agreement or create any enforcement obligations in the Board or the Division.

The following structures are located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area:

1. CR-334

- 2. Fences along CR-334
- 3. _____
- 4.

4.				
5.	 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 	 	

If there are any questions, Colorado Quarries can be contacted at (719) 275-6894 or you can contact the project engineer, Ben Miller, at (720) 822-3258.

If you agree, please sign and notarize a copy of this letter at the page with the heading "NOTARY FOR STRUCTURE OWNER" and send it back to the address above. If you are not authorized to sign this, please present it to the proper person who is authorized.

Nicole Martin Colorado Quarries, Inc.

CERTIFICATION

The Applicant, Colorado Quarries, Inc, represented by <u>Nieolo Martin</u>, as <u>Secretary Tressure</u> does hereby certify that Our Lady of the Assumption Catholic Church (structure owner) shall be compensated for any damage from the proposed mining operation to the above listed structure(s) located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area described within Exhibit A, of the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board Reclamation Permit Application for the Siskin Pit.

This form has been approved by the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board pursuant to its authority under the Colorado Land Reclamation Act for the Extraction of Construction Materials and the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Act for Hard Rock, Metal, and Designated Mining Operations. Any alteration or modification to this form shall result in voiding this form.

NOTARY FOR PERMIT APPLICANT

ACKNOWLEGED BY:

Applicant (1) lorado (harries /10 Representative Name Nicole Martin

Date February 19, 2024 Title Scoretary Treasurer STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Fremont</u>) ss.

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 19^{+4} day of <u>February</u>, 2024, by

Nicole Martin	as Secretary Treasureof Colorado Q	uarrizs Inc.
Ande Casey Notary Public	My Commission Expires: January	

LINDA CASEY
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20184002983
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN 18, 2026

NOTARY FOR STRUCTURE

Structure Owner	
	Name
Date Title _	
STATE OF)	
) ss. COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing was acknowledged before me this	day of, 20, by
as	of
My Commiss	sion Expires: